7July 2009
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
EATON EXTENDED SERVICE
EATON
XSS1308 1308 15.00 x 4.0 1308 1005836 1005840 SSKIT21 Lining is of uniform
XSS1308K         thickness along
         entire length
         2.75” rivet spacing
XES40177K 40177 15.00 x 4.0 1443TT 807686 807685 SSKIT21 Tapered lining
        (Included) along both ends
         2” rivet spacing
         enti
             2.75
8 July 2009
WAGNER
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE           FMSI    WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE           FMSI    WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
XSS455 455 15.00 x 3.5      1279          FE83177 FE32462 E2740 Steer Axle Brake
XSS426 426 15.00 x 4.0       26-1308A   FE80426 N/A E3291 Steer Axle Brake
         Web Height: 2-23/32”
         Web Thickness: 5/16”
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE           FMSI        WEB #          TABLE #      H.W. KIT REMARKS
XSS458 458  15.00x4.0       58-1308A    FE88633 N/A E3291 Steer Axle Brake
         Web Height: 2-15/32”
         Web Thickness: 5/16”
9July 2009
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
WAGNER
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE             FMSI WEB # TABLE #       H.W. KIT    REMARKS
MERITOR STOPMASTER WEDGE
XSS512 512 15.00 x 4.0 1308A FE100307 N/A E3291 Mack Steer Axle Brake
XSS6595 4595 15.00 x 7.0 4595 FE31965 N/A E2713 Drive Axle Brake
XSS4615 4615 15.00x5.0 4615 222-P-1420 FE32462      Minor: E2525A Drive or Trailing Axles
10 July 2009
MERITOR STOPMASTER WEDGE
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT   REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT             REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT  REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT  REMARKS
BENDIX WEDGE
XSS4605 4605 15.00 x 6.0 4605 3222-P-1420 3722-P-354 Major: E2523A (RH) N/A
      3222-L-350 3722-U-359 Major: E2524A (LH)
XSS4602 4602 15.00 x 7.0 4602 3222-P-1420 3722-Q-3555     6” & 7”             Dual Actuators
        Minor: E2158 (both)
        Major: E2157 (both)
XSS6997 6997 15.00 x 6.0 4506 316997 316417 Minor: E2158  N/A
        Major: E2157
XSS6998 6998 15.00 x 7.0 4602 316997 4602B Minor: E2158  Special Order
        Major: E2157
11July 2009
MERITOR Q PLUS
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
MERITOR Q
XSS1982 1982 15.00 x 4.0 1308T 3222-P-1420 3722-Q-355 SSKIT22 Steer Axle Brake
XSS4702 4702 15.00 x 4.0 4702 3222-B-2018 N/A KIT8824HD Q-Plus Steer
XSS7010      3222-F-21641    Axle Brake
      3222-M-2223
XSS4703 4703 15.00 x 5.0 4703 3222-B-2108 3222-R-1968 KIT8824HD   Meritor Q-Plus
          stamped on web
N/A 4704 15.00 x 6.0 4704 3222-B-2108 3222-E-1955 KIT8824HD Special Order
12 July 2009
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
MERITOR Q PLUS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
XSS4705K 4705 15.00 x 7.0 4705 3222-B-2108 3222-X-1948 KIT8824HD Special Order
        (Included)
XSS4706K 4706 15.00 x 8.0 4706 3222-B-2108 N/A KIT8824HD Special Order
        (Included)
XSS4710 4710 15.00 x 8.62 4710 3222-B-2108 N/A KIT8824HD Special Order
               cannot interchange
         w/ 4710IMT shoe.
         (XSS4710IMT)
13July 2009
As per the picture above, the 4710 IMT shoe, the table has been repositioned. What
this means is that the circle (drum diameter) is the same as the Meritor 4710, but by
repositioning the table it has changed the contact points of the shoe assembly. The
Meritor shoe will fi t onto a IMT brake spider, but the drum will not be able to be in-
stalled. The IMT shoe can be installed on a Meritor brake spider, but the drum will not
be able to be installed.
4710 IMT shoe only fi ts on a IMT axle. 4710 Meritor shoe only fi ts on a Meritor axle.
There is approximately 1/2” difference on the position.
IMPORTANT
NOTICE
4710 IMT
4710 Meritor
14 July 2009
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” Diameter
MERITOR T
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
EATON ESII
XSS4729K 4729II 15.00 x 4.0 4729 974583A1 974587 E11981 Double Web
        (Included)
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
XSS1103 1103 15.00 x 3.5 1307 3222-S-1085 N/A E4691 Steer Axle Brake
      3222-B-1094
XSS1072 1072 15.00 x 4.0 1308 3222-S-1085 322-M-1079 E4691 N/A
      3222-B-1094
15July 2009
BRAKE SHOE DIAGRAMS - 15” & 16.5” Diameter
B449
4693
A: Brake Shoe Repair Kit E7237
B: Spring Kit E7238
Cam Repair Kit: E7235
A: Brake Shoe Repair Kit E7231
B: Spring Kit E7232
Cam Repair Kit: E7235
*per wheel
*per wheel
per axle
per axle
*Fits Ford Cargo
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
SS PART # CORE #  SIZE FMSI WEB # TABLE # H.W. KIT REMARKS
BENDIX “S” CAM BRAKE
XSS4693 4693 15.00 x 4.0 4693 N/A 2259431 E7232 Ford Cargo Front
XSSB3449 B449 16.50 x 7.0 4515C A07793A4 C1 0393B1 E7238 Cannot interchange
      G05593B2 4515  /w Meritor-Q Brakes